

## Terms of Use

The <u>Find an Occupational Therapy (OT) Mentor</u> program is a voluntary member database. Through this program, CAOT members may connect with other CAOT Members and form mentor-mentee relationships based on compatibility using specific criteria.

Members choosing to partake in CAOT's *Find an OT Mentor* program must follow the code of ethics as outlined by their provincial regulators as well as CAOT's own Code of Ethics.

*Find an OT Mentor* cannot be released or sold to any third parties and is not intended to be used for commercial, promotional, solicitation, or other similar uses. Use of *Find an OT Mentor* to generate mailing lists, e-mail lists, phone number lists, or other lists for any purpose that is not authorized by CAOT is prohibited.

Participation in the *Find an OT Mentor* program is free of all financial commitment. All information shared within the mentor-mentee relationship to remain confidential and is not to be shared outside of the pair. Refer to the program's *Rules of Engagement* for participation guidelines.

For more information about the Find an OT Mentor program, contact CAOT at otmentor@caot.ca.



Last update: August 15, 2022